FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Henry to Engrossed House Bill No. 698 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 7, after "One Hundred" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8 in
 its entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "Eighty Million One Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Five
 5 and No/100 (\$180,177,165.00) Dollars, or so much thereof as may"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 9, delete line 38 in its entirety and insert the following:

8 9 10 11	"D	 Salaries of thirteen (13) minute clerks as provided by R.S. 13:1373.1 	\$ 288,064	\$ 288,064
12 13 14	E.	Salaries of twenty-six (26) court reporters as provided by R.S. 13:1373.1	\$ 449,821	\$ 449,821
15 16 17 18	F.	Salaries of four (4) commissioners of Criminal Court, Orleans Parish, including related benefits as provided by R.S. 13:1347	\$ 503,587	\$ 512,065
19 20 21	G.	Office and travel expenses of commissioners as provided by R.S. 13:1347	\$ 7,950	\$ 10,600
22 23 24	H.	Salaries of four (4) minute clerks, one for each commissioner as provided by R.S. 13:1347	\$ 75,371	\$ 75,371
25 26 27	I.	Salaries of four (4) court reporters, one for each commissioner as provided by R.S. 13:1347	\$ 57,312	\$ 57,312
28 29 30	J.	Salaries of Judicial Administrator, and assistants, including related benefits	\$ 858,443	\$ 912,741
31	K.	Salaries of thirteen (13) law clerks	\$ 626,646	\$ 733,824
32	L.	Salaries of four (4) secretaries	\$ 181,602	\$ 212,661
33	М	. Sanity Commissions	\$ 87,744	\$ 90,236

HFAHB698 422 3233

1	N. Board of Jury Commissioners	\$	371,859	<u>\$</u>	389,163
2	SUBTOTAL	<u></u>	6,132,036	\$	6,420,616"

- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 4 On page 10, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 5 "TOTAL DISTRICT COURTS <u>\$ 47,533,026</u> <u>\$ 48,860,653</u>"